



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv. with Mr.
Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **11.04.2017**

A prayer for passover has been made on behalf of the petitioner. However, Mr. M.C. Dhingra, the learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he might be in difficulty in the post-lunch session. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment, though a short one.

List this matter under the same heading on 17.05.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 11, 2017

ab