



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014; I.A. 8288/2018 & I.A. 11517/2018

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar & Mr.
Rahul Gupta, Advs. for P-1(A) &
(C).

Mr. Mohit Paul, Ms. Rangoli Seth
& Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs. for
P-1(B)

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vibhu Singhal, Advocate for
R-1(A) (Mob. No.9643444319)
(through VC).

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate for
R-2

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER
23.02.2023**

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the present matter for purpose
already fixed on **17th March, 2023.**

**COURT MASTER TO
SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any