



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014 & I.A. Nos. 8288/2018, 11517/2018, 15603/2022,  
17435/2022, 17436/2022

V K NAYAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar, Adv. for  
LR's of deceased plaintiff nos.1 (A)  
& 1(C).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Verma and Ms. Vibhu Kr.  
Singhal, Advs. for R-1(A).  
Mr. Jaiswal Baath, Adv. for Ex-  
partner of R-2 firm.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2023**

%

Hon'ble Judge is busy in Division Bench-I.

Re-notify on 09.05.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 24, 2023**