



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014 & IA Nos. 8288/2018, 11517/2018, 15603/2022

V K NAYAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar, Adv. for LR
of deceased petitioner Ms. P-1(A)
and P-1(C).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv. for R-1A.
Mr. Jaisal Baath, Adv. for Ex-Partner
of R-2 namely Mrs. Usha Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **09.05.2023**

IA Nos. 17435/2022 & 17436/2022

List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 14.07.2023.

It is informed by learned counsel for the respondents that the proposed respondent no.1A has expired during the pendency of these proceedings. The parties are at liberty to take appropriate steps in view thereof.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 9, 2023/r