



2026:DHC:3124

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Paul, Ms. Rangoli Seth and
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Advocates for
petitioner No. (1B) *via* video-
conferencing.

Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar, Advocate for
LRs of deceased Petitioner No. 1(A)
and 1(C) *via* video-conferencing.

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate for
R1(C).

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv. for R-1(B).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

22.01.2024

**O.M.P. 1413/2014 and I.A. 8288/2018, I.A. 11517/2018, I.A. 17435/2022,
I.A. 17436/2022**

A request for deferment of proceedings is made by learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1(C), who submits that there has been a bereavement in the family of a chamber colleague.

It transpires that abovementioned applications are pending completion of pleadings.

For the above purpose, re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 13th February 2024.



2026:DHC:3124

Let pleadings in these applications be completed within such time-frame as the learned Joint Registrar may set-down.

List before court thereafter.

JANUARY 22, 2024/uj

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J