



2026:DHC:3124

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar,
Adv. for P-1A & C
(through VC)
None for P-1B

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra
(through VC), Mr.
Shashank Singh and Mr.
Gaurav Dhingra, Advs. for
R-1B
Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv.
for R-1 C

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
29.08.2024

**IA No. 17435/2022u/O XXII R.4&9 CPC to set aside
the abatement against respondent no.1 and IA No.
17436/2022 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of
delay in filing IA No. 17435/2022 by petitioner**

1. Replies have been filed by R-1 (a) and R-1 (b) and R1 (c). Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of reply of respondent



2026:DHC:3124

no.1 (c). Learned counsel for R-1 (c) submits that he does not have the email ID of learned counsel for petitioner, hence the reply could not be supplied. The details of the email ID be furnished in the chat box today itself. Copy of reply be supplied by respondent no 1 (c) today itself. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

2. List for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 30.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (GENERAL)
AUGUST 29, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any