



2026:DHC:3124

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar,  
Adv. for P1A and P1C  
(through VC)

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2025**

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 30.04.2025.

**Reader a/w**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 1, 2025/cd**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*