



§~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar for
P-1(A) & P1(C) (through
VC)
None for P1(B)

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.
for R-1
B (through VC)
Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv.
for R-1C (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

**IA No. 17435/2022u/O XII R.4&9 CPC to set aside the
abatement against respondent no. 1 and IA No.
17436/2022 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of
delay in filing IA No. 17435/2022 by petitioner**

1. Replies have already been filed by R-1(a), R-1 (b) and R1(c). Rejoinder has not been filed till date. Last and final opportunity is granted to file rejoinder within a week.
2. List for arguments on the captioned IAs on 07.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2025/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:21:00