



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P. 1413/2014**

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar,  
Advocate for P1(a) and  
P1(c).  
None for P1(b).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Senior  
Advocate for R1(b).  
Mr. Rahul Gupta,  
Advocate for R1(c).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2025**

%

**IA No. 17435/2022 filed by petitioner u/o XXII Rule 4  
and 9 CPC to set aside the abatement against  
respondent no.1.**

**IA No. 17436/2022 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for  
condonation of delay in filing IA No. 17435/2022.**

1. Counsel for R1(c) seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. Same is granted.
3. Re-notify on 11.12.2025 for arguments and disposal of captioned IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 4, 2025/anj**