



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P. 1413/2014**

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar,
Advocate for P1(a) and
P1(c).
None for P1(b).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh,
Advocates for R1(b).
Mr. Vishal Verma,
Advocate for R1(c).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

**IA No. 17436/2022 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for
condonation of delay in filing IA No. 17435/2022.**

1. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
2. Arguments on captioned IA heard.
3. Re-notify on 17.12.2025 for orders on captioned IA.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 11, 2025/anj