



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar
and Mr. Abhishek Kumar
Singh, Advocates for
Pl(A)andPl(C).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and
Mr. Shashank Singh,
Advocates for R1(b).
Mr. Vishal Verma,
Advocate for R1(c).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. Previous cost of Rs. 5,000/- has been paid by petitioner to R1/his LRs.

IA No. 17435/2022 filed by petitioner u/o XXII Rule 4 and 9 CPC to set aside the abatement against respondent no.1.

1. Pleadings qua captioned IA are stated to be complete.
2. Counsel for R1(b) and R1(c) submits that captioned IA be listed before Hon'ble court for further directions and disposal.
3. Request is allowed.
4. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on 27.02.2026



for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/anj