



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014, I.A. 8288/2018 (For modifications of orders 23.02.2015) & I.A. 11517/2018 (For Delay 44 days in filing the Reply by the petitioner to I.A. No. 8288/2018)

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Muskan Gupta, Proxy  
Counsel for Mr. Mrityunjay  
Kumar, Advocate for P1(A) &  
P1(C).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Senior  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**11.05.2026**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,  
list on 15.05.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**MAY 11, 2026/tk**