



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar,  
Advocate for P1(A) and P1(C).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Senior  
Advocate along with Mr.  
Tashriq Ahmad, Mr. Gaurav  
Dhingra and Mr. Shashank  
Singh, Advocates for  
Respondent No. 1B.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 8288/2018 (For modifications of orders 23.02.2015) & I.A. 11517/2018 (For Delay 44 days in filing the Reply by the petitioner to I.A. No. 8288/2018)**

1. The present Applications appear to have survived notwithstanding the Judgment passed by this Court in I.A. 17435/2022 on 10.04.2026.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that the present Application, being I.A. 8288/2018, has been rendered infructuous, since, as a matter of fact, I.A. 17435/2022 already stands adjudicated by way of aforesaid Judgement.

3. Further, this Court takes note of the fact that, since the reply to I.A. 8288/2018 has already been duly considered, and submissions on



the basis of the said reply were heard and considered before passing the Judgment dated 10.04.2026, I.A. 11517/2018, seeking condonation of delay in filing the said reply, also no longer survives for consideration.

4. In view of the aforesaid, the present Applications stand disposed of as being infructuous.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J**

**MAY 15, 2026/nd/dj**