



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar,
Advocate for Petitioner 1(A)
and 1(C).

versus

G P NAYAR & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Senior
Advocate along with Mr.
Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates for
R-1B (Sandeep Nayar).

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

**I.A. 14150/2026 (To bring on record subsequent events filed on
behalf of the Petitioners 1(A) & 1(C), LR of deceased petitioner)**

1. The present Application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, to bring on record subsequent events after filing of the above-captioned Petition, being O.M.P. 1413/2014.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner fairly submits that he does not wish to press the same.
3. In view thereof, the present Application stands dismissed as not being pressed.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MAY 20, 2026/tk/jk/kv/sg