



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Proxy
Counsel.

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aryan Kumar Tiwari,
Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

**I.A. 14728/2026 (Seeking clarification filed on behalf of the
Petitioner No. 1(A) & 1(C))**

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Accordingly, list on 26.05.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 25, 2026/nd/dj