



2026-DHC-1414

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 1413/2014

V K NAYAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Senior
Advocate.

versus

G P NAYAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Senior
Advocate along with Mr.
Shashank Singh and Mr.
Raghvendra Shukla, Advocates
for Respondent No. 1(B).

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

**I.A. 14728/2026 (Seeking clarification filed on behalf of the
Petitioner No. 1(A) & 1(C))**

List on 29.05.2026 at 02:30 PM.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MAY 26, 2026/nd/dj